Public Notice of Board Vacancy and Appointment

The Patterson Joint Unified School District Board of Education intends to make an appointment to fill Trustee Area 7, due to Failure to Elect. The appointee will serve the full term until November 2028.

NOTICE is hereby given that all qualified persons who would like to apply for the open position on the Patterson Joint Unified School District Board of Education may obtain application materials at the Patterson Joint Unified School District Office, 510 Keystone Boulevard, Patterson, or online at www.patterson.k12.ca.us. Applications are due by noon on Friday, September 27, 2024, to the District Office, 510 Keystone Boulevard, Patterson.

On October 7, 2024, the Board anticipates meeting in an open session public meeting at 7:00PM at 530 Keystone Boulevard, Suite C-2 to interview candidates. Candidates should make themselves available for this meeting. The Board's appointment of the candidate to fill this position will take place at the November 4, 2024 Board meeting after discussion of candidates.

Qualifications for Office

To be eligible for the appointment, the person must be at least eighteen (18) years old, a citizen of California and must currently be-a resident of **Trustee Area 7** and a registered voter of the Patterson Joint Unified School District under the jurisdiction of the Board of Education who is not disqualified by law from holding a civil office

(Appointments made pursuant to 10515 of the Elections Code or 5325, 5328 and 5328.5 of the Education Code.)

Posted: September 12, 2024 – Patterson Irrigator

Public Notice of Board Vacancy and Appointment

Extended Deadline

The Patterson Joint Unified School District Board of Education intends to make a provisional appointment to fill Trustee Area 6 which became open due to the resignation of Trustee Segoviano, effective January 9, 2024, and Failure to Elect in the November 2024 election. The appointee will serve until the next school board election in November 2026.

NOTICE is hereby given that all qualified persons who would like to apply for the open position on the Patterson Joint Unified School District Board of Education may obtain application materials at the Patterson Joint Unified School District Office, 510 Keystone Boulevard, Patterson, or online at www.patterson.k12.ca.us. Applications are due by noon on Friday, September 27, 2024, at the District Office, 510 Keystone Boulevard, Patterson.

On October 7, 2024, the Board anticipates meeting in an open session public meeting at 7:00PM at 530 Keystone Boulevard, Suite C-2 to interview candidates. Candidates should make themselves available for this meeting. The Board's appointment of the candidate to fill this position will take place at the November 4, 2024 Board meeting after discussion of candidates.

Qualifications for Office

To be eligible for the appointment, the person must be at least eighteen (18) years old, a citizen of California and must currently be-a resident of **Trustee Area 6** and a registered voter of the Patterson Joint Unified School District under the jurisdiction of the Board of Education who is not disqualified by law from holding a civil office.

(Appointments made pursuant to 10515 of the Elections Code or 5325, 5328 and 5328.5 of the Education Code.)

Posted: September 12, 2024 – Patterson Irrigator